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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3839

TO BE ANSWERED ON 9.8.2017

SHYAM BENEGAL COMMITTEE

3839: SHRI G. HARI

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a)whethertheGovernmentisconsideringtoaccepttherecommendationsof
Shyam Benegal Committee;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

i"l whether the Government has fixed any timeframe to implement the said recommendations; and
(d) if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER

THEM|N|STERoFSTATE|NTHEMIN|STRYoF|NFoRMAT|oNAND
BROADCASTING [COL RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (Retd.)l

(a) The recommendations of Shyam Benegal Committbe are under consideration of this

Ministry.

(b) The consultations with the representatives of film industry have been held at the level of Minister of Information and Broadcasting. Further, the recommendations are being examined with reference to the Terms of Reference of the Committee and the provisions of the Cinematograph Act, 1952.

(c)& (d): No time line has been fixed.

